Table of Contents

File_		RVP-1996-127 Name: Vintage 70'S – Landscaping in R.O.W. – Revocable Permit
- D	S	
r	c	A few items are denoted with an asterisk (*), which means they are to be scanned for permanent record on the ISYS
e	a	retrieval system. In some instances, items are found on the list but are not present in the scanned electronic development
s	n	file because they are already scanned elsewhere on the system. These scanned documents are denoted with (**) and will
e	n	be found on the ISYS query system in their designated categories.
n t	e d	Documents specific to certain files, not found in the standard checklist materials, are listed at the bottom of the page.
•		Remaining items, (not selected for scanning), will be listed and marked present. This index can serve as a quick guide for
		the contents of each file.
X	v	
	X	Table of Contents
X	X	*Review Sheet Summary
		*Application form
X		Review Sheets
X		Receipts for fees paid for anything
X	X	*Submittal checklist
		*General project report
		Reduced copy of final plans or drawings
X		Reduction of assessor's map.
		Evidence of title, deeds, easements
X	X	*Mailing list to adjacent property owners
		Public notice cards
		Record of certified mail
X	X	Legal description
		Appraisal of raw land
		Reduction of any maps – final copy
		*Final reports for drainage and soils (geotechnical reports)
		Other bound or non-bound reports
		Traffic studies
X	X	*Review Comments
		*Petitioner's response to comments
X	X	*Staff Reports
		*Planning Commission staff report and exhibits
		*City Council staff report and exhibits
		*Summary sheet of final conditions
		DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION:
- -1		
		Resolution No. 66-96 - ** - Bk 2244/ Pg 575
X	X	City Council Minutes – 6/19/96 - **
X	X	Correspondence
X		E-mails
X	X	G Road Profile
	_	
_	_	
_	_	
	\dashv	
	\dashv	
	\perp	
\perp		
	ſ	



DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

Community Development Department 250 North 5th Street, Grand Junction, CO 81501 (303) 244-1430

Receipt
Date
Rec'd By
File No. RVP-96-127

We, the undersigned, being the owners of property

	situated in Me	sa County, Stat	e of Colorado, as descri	ibed herein do here	eby petition this:								
PETITION	PHASE	SIZE	LOCATION	ZO	ONE	LAND USE							
☐ Subdivision Plat/Plan	☐ Minor ☐ Major ☐ Resub												
Rezone				From:	To:								
☐ Planned Development	☐ ODP ☐ Prelim ☐ Final												
☐ Conditional Use	Access to the second												
☐ Zone of Annex	A. 187												
☐ Variance													
☐ Special Use													
☐ Vacation						☐ Right-of Way							
Revocable Permit			12th St.&G Rd	. Public R	o.w.	R.O.W.							
☑ PROPERTY OWNER			DEVELOPER	☐ REPRESENTATIVE James E. Langford									
Vintage 70 Ltd Name	•	Nar	ne			angford Corp.							
2700 G Road #	2C			529 25 1/2 Rd, Ste.B21									
Address		Ado	iress		Address								
Grand Junction	n, CO 81	506		G	rand Junct	ion, CO 81505							
City/State/Zip		City	//State/Zip		City/State/Z	Cip .							
(970) 242-5850					(970) 243-6	5067							
Business Phone No.		Bus	siness Phone No.		Business Ph	one No.							
NOTE: Legal property ow	ner is owner of re	ecord on date of	submittal.										
We hereby acknowledge that information is true and compound that will be dropped from the age Signature of Person Completed.	plete to the best of it we or our repres inda and on addit	f our knowledge sentative(s) must	and that we assume the r be present at all required	esponsibility to mon hearings. In the eve	itor the status of the nt that the petitioner	application and the review is not represented, the item							
	3-17-1		•	;	•								
Barbara a	a. Ha	ee Pr	herident	7/	Jaer 21	1 1996							
Signature of Property Owner	(s) - attach addition	onal sheets if nec	essary	I	Date /	,							



REVOCABLE PERMIT

Location:			_						Pr	oje	∋ C1	t N	۷a	m	e:_		_	_	_	_	_			_		_			_			
ITEMS	DISTRIBUTION																															
Date Received <u>5-23-90</u> Receipt # File #PYP-96-13-7 DESCRIPTION	SSID REFERENCE	 City Community Development 		O City Utility Eng.		O City Fire Department			O City Sanitation		City Council	O. County Planning	O Irrigation District	l i	1	1 1	O. U.S. West	O Public Service	O TCI Cable													TOTAL REQ'D.
Application Fee	VII-1	1		7	\dashv	-			-	H					-	H	H	7	Ħ	=	7	7				H			7	-	eg	
Submittal Checklist *	VII-3	1	\sqcup	+	一	-	H	٢	⊬	H	H	H	H	H	H	Н	H	\dashv	+	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	Н	Н	Н	\dashv	\vdash	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	
Review Agency Cover Sheet*	VII-3	7	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	H	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	\dashv	\dashv	ᅥ	\dashv	Н	H	Н	\Box		一	\dashv	廾	_
● Application Form*	VII-1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	\dashv	+	\dashv	-	一	H	H	\dashv	\dashv	十	\dashv	一	
● Reduction of Assessor's Map	VII-1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	\dashv	十	\dashv			H	H	\neg	\dashv	十	\dashv	一	
● Names and Addresses*	VII-2	1	一	7	寸	7	\sqcap	\sqcap	H	H	H	П	Н	H	H	H	\sqcap	一	1	寸	7	\dashv	\dashv		П	H	一	\sqcap	7	\dashv	一	
● Legal Description* (1)	VII-2	1	\sqcap	7	1	7	\sqcap	\vdash	H	\vdash	H	H	H	H	H	H		H	1	十	十	7			H	H	\sqcap	\Box	7	\dashv	一	
● General Project Report	X-7	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	\exists	\dashv	7	\dashv				\dashv	\sqcap	1	\dashv	丌	
Site Plan	IX-33	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	7	寸	\exists		\sqcap	П	Н	\sqcap	T	7	7	寸	_
		H	丌	7	\dashv	7	\sqcap	\sqcap	H	H	П	\sqcap	П	П	H	П	П	\exists	T	\exists	7	ヿ	\sqcap	\neg	П	\sqcap	\neg	П	\dashv	\dashv	丌	
			丌	7	\top	7	П	\sqcap	\sqcap	П	\sqcap	\sqcap	П	П	П	П	П	\sqcap	寸	\exists	寸	\exists				П	\sqcap		\sqcap		丌	
		\sqcap	\sqcap	\forall	T	7	\sqcap	П	\sqcap	П	П	\sqcap	П	П	П	П	П	\sqcap	T	\exists	寸	ヿ	\sqcap			П	\Box		\Box	T	T	
			П	7	一	7	П	\sqcap	Г	П	П		\square	П	П	П	П		T	ヿ	┪	٦	П			П	\Box		\Box			
			\prod	\Box	\prod	\Box	\prod												I	\Box	\Box										\bigcup	
			\Box	\Box	\prod														m I		brack											
			\prod	\rfloor	\prod		\prod											\Box	floor	brack	\Box	brack										
																			\Box													
																															٦	
							Ш	Ľ'						\square			Ш		\perp		\perp	_			Ш	Ц		Ш			Ц	
			Ц	_	\dashv	_	Ц	\sqcup'	ot	Ш	Ш	Ц	Ш	Ш	$oxed{oxed}$	Ц	Ц	\Box	\dashv	4	_	_	\sqcup		Ш	Ц	\Box	Ц	\Box	\perp		
			4	_	Ц		Ц	∟'	ot		Ш	Щ	Ц	Ш	Ľ	Ц	Ц	\Box	\dashv	_	_	\dashv	Ц		Ц	Ц	\dashv	Ц	4	_	Ц	
			\sqcup	\dashv	4	_	Ц	\perp	\sqcup		Ц	Щ	Ц		$oxed{oxed}$	Ц	Щ	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	4	4	\square	\sqcup	Ĺ	Ш	_	Ц	_	\dashv	Ц	
			\sqcup	4	\dashv	_	Ц	₋'	igspace	Ш	Ш	Щ	Щ	Ш	igspace	Ц	Щ	\sqcup	4	4	4	4	\square	_	Ц	Ц	\dashv	Щ	,_	\sqcup	Ц	
			\sqcup	4	4	_	Ц	_	\sqcup	Ш	Ш	Ц	Ц	Ш	$oldsymbol{ol{ol{oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$	Ц		\dashv	4	4	4	4	\dashv	\sqcup	Щ	Ц	_	\square	_	\dashv	$\boldsymbol{\sqcup}$	
			\sqcup	4	\dashv		Ц	\sqcup	\sqcup	Ш	\sqcup	Ц	\sqcup	Ш	igspace	\sqcup	Щ	4	4	4	4	4	\dashv		Ц	Ц	4		,_	_	\sqcup	
			\sqcup	4	\dashv	_	Щ	∟'	┦		Ц	\sqcup	Ц	Ш	$oldsymbol{ol{ol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$	Ц	Ш	\dashv	\dashv	4	\dashv	4	\dashv	\sqcup	Щ	Ш	\dashv	Ц	_	\dashv	\sqcup	
			\vdash	4	\dashv		Ш	\sqcup	igspace	Ш	\sqcup	Щ	Ш	Ц	Ш	Ц	Щ	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	4	_		Ш	Ц	_	\dashv	4	_	H	
				_	4				Ш							Ш													_		_	
NOTES: * An asterisk in the item descrip (1) Provide legal description of the									m is	s sı	aqt,	ied	by	r th	e C	ity.																İ

APRIL 1995

PRE-APPLICATION CONFERENCE										
Date: Conference Attendance: Proposal: Location: Tax Parcel Number: Review Fee:										
(Fee is due at the time of submittal. Make check payable to the City of Grand Junction.)										
Additional ROW required?										
Applicable Plans, Policies and Guidelines										
Located in identified floodplain? FIRI Located in other geohazard area?										
	Located in established Airport Zone? Clear Zone, Critical Zone, Area of Influence?									
While all factors in a development proposal require careful thought, preparation and design, the following "checked" items are brought to the petitioner's attention as needing special attention or consideration. Other items of special concern may be identified during the review process.										
O Access/Parking O Boreening/Buffering O Land Use Compatibility O Drainage O Landscaping O Traffic Generation O Floodplain/Wetlands Mitigation O Availability of Utilities O Geologic Hazards/Soils O Other Related Files:										
It is recommended that the applicant inform the neighboring property owners and tenants of the proposal prior to the public hearing and preferably prior to submittal to the City.										
PRE-APPLICATION CONFERENCE										
WE RECOGNIZE that we, ourselves, or our representative(s) must be present at all hearings relative to this proposal and it is our responsibility to know when and where those hearings are.										

In the event that the petitioner is not represented, the proposed item will be dropped from the agenda, and an additional fee shall be charged to cover rescheduling expenses. Such fee must be paid before the proposed item can again be placed on the agenda. Any changes to the approved plan will require a re-review and approval by the Community Development Department prior to those changes being accepted.

WE UNDERSTAND that incomplete submittals will not be accepted and submittals with insufficient information, identified in the review process, which has not been addressed by the applicant, may be withdrawn from the agenda.

WE FURTHER UNDERSTAND that failure to meet any deadlines as identified by the Community Development Department for the review process may result in the project not being scheduled for hearing or being pulled from the

Maurice & Maude Gardner 2700 G Road #9A Grand Junction, CO 81506 Charles & Shirley Woodard 2700 G Road #9B Grand Junction, CO 81506 Shirley Gardner 2700 G Road #9C Grand Junction, CO 81506

Howard & Jeanne Motz 2700 G Road #9D Grand Junction, CO 81506 Mabel Patzantaras 2700 G Road #10A Grand Junction, CO 81506 Gean Lipson 2700 G Road #10B Grand Junction, CO 81506

Frank & Ruth Hockensmith 2700 G Road #10C Grand Junction, CO 81506 Donald & Dorothy Everhart 2700 G Road #10D Grand Junction, CO 81506

THOMPSON-LANGFORD CORPORATION

ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING Independence Plaza 529 25 1/2 Rd., Suite B 210 Grand Junction, CO 81505 Ph. (970) 243-6067 Fax (970) 241-2845

May 21, 1996

Ms Kathy Portner City of Grand Junction Community Development Department 250 North Fifth Street Grand Junction, CO 81501

Re: Vintage 70 - Revocable Permit

Dear Kathy:

I have been retained by Vintage 70 Ltd. Condominium Association to process the attached request for a "Revocable Permit". The permit is being requested to allow the residents of Vintage 70 Ltd. to replant an existing hedge which is or was located within public right-of-way. had removed the old hedge because it was dead and were in the process of replanting it when they were stopped by your department. At the time this beautification effort was last discussed with your department, the applicants had intended to replant the hedge in it's entirety, even the portion that was within the sight triangle at the northeast corner of the intersection of G Road and 12th Street. Since your meeting in the field with the applicants, they have decided to replant only that portion shown on the attached exhibit. The section they are proposing to replant within the right-of-way starts approximately 200 feet east of the intersection of 12th Street and G Road, and runs for approximately 385 feet easterly along the north right-of-way line of G Road. legal description furnished with this application is for a strip of land being the northerly 15 feet of the G Road right-of-way in only that area where the replanting is being proposed. As has been the practice since Vintage 70 was first developed, the applicants will be responsible for maintenance of these plantings.

On behalf of my client, I would request that this permit be granted such that the existing unsightly condition can be rectified.

Respectfully,

James E. Langford, PE & LS

JEL/iml

encl.

REVIEW COMMENTS

Page 1 of 1

FILE #RVP-96-127

TITLE HEADING: Revocable Permit - Landscaping in

City Right-of-Way

LOCATION:

2700 G Road

PETITIONER:

Vintage 70 Ltd.

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS/TELEPHONE:

2700 G Road, #2C

Grand Junction, CO 81506

242-5850

PETITIONER'S REPRESENTATIVE:

Jim Langford

STAFF REPRESENTATIVE:

Kathy Portner

THE PETITIONER IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT FOUR (4) COPIES OF WRITTEN NOTE: RESPONSE AND REVISED DRAWINGS ADDRESSING ALL REVIEW COMMENTS.

CITY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

6/4/96

Kathy Portner

244-1446

Don Newton confirmed that the landscaping shown on the drawing is what was discussed in the field and found to be acceptable at this time. Further widening and/or improvement to G Road or 12th Street could require that all or a portion of the landscaping be removed or trimmed.

We will schedule the Revocable Permit for Council consideration at their June 19th hearing.

THOMPSON-LANGFORD CORPORATION

ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING Independence Plaza 529 25 1/2 Rd., Suite B 210 Grand Junction, CO 81505 Ph. (970) 243-6067 Fax (970) 241-2845

May 21, 1996

Ms Kathy Portner City of Grand Junction Community Development Department 250 North Fifth Street Grand Junction, CO 81501

Re: Vintage 70 - Revocable Permit

Dear Kathy:

I have been retained by Vintage 70 Ltd. Condominium Association to process the attached request for a "Revocable Permit". The permit is being requested to allow the residents of Vintage 70 Ltd. to replant an existing hedge which is or was located within public right-of-way. had removed the old hedge because it was dead and were in the process of replanting it when they were stopped by your department. At the time this beautification effort was last discussed with your department, the applicants had intended to replant the hedge in it's entirety, even the portion that was within the sight triangle at the northeast corner of the intersection of G Road and 12th Street. Since your meeting in the field with the applicants, they have decided to replant only that portion shown on the attached exhibit. The section they are proposing to replant within the right-of-way starts approximately 200 feet east of the intersection of 12th Street and G Road, and runs for approximately 385 feet easterly along the north right-of-way line of G Road. legal description furnished with this application is for a strip of land being the northerly 15 feet of the G Road right-of-way in only that area where the replanting is being proposed. As has been the practice since Vintage 70 was first developed, the applicants will be responsible for maintenance of these plantings.

On behalf of my client, I would request that this permit be granted such that the existing unsightly condition can be rectified.

Respectfully,

James E. Langford, PE & LS

JEL/iml

encl.

STAFF REVIEW

DATE: June 4, 1996

STAFF: Kathy Portner

REQUEST: #RVP-96-127 Revocable Permit for Vintage 70's landscaping

LOCATION: 2700 G Road

APPLICANT: Vintage 70 Ltd.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: A resolution authorizing the issuance of a Revocable Permit to Vintage 70's Ltd., 2700 G Road, for existing and proposed landscaping in a portion of the G Road Right-of-Way.

STAFF ANALYSIS: Vintage 70's Homeowners are requesting a Revocable Permit to allow existing and proposed landscaping in the G Road ROW. The landscaped area is back far enough to not interfere with the proposed widening of G Road for a bike lane. Additional future widening could require the removal and/or trimming of the landscaping.

City Charter gives Council authority to allow private use of public right-of-way, provided such use in substantiated by resolution. The Revocable Permit essentially gives the adjacent landowners a license to use the right-of-way. The City may revoke the permit and require the landowner to restore the right-of-way to its original condition by giving 30 days written notice.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Review and adopt proposed resolution

A parcel of land located in the southwest quarter of the southwest quarter of Section 36, Township 1 North, Range 1 West of the Ute Meridian, City of Grand Junction, Mesa County, Colorado, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the northwest corner of Section 1, Township 1 South, Range 1 West of the Ute Meridian, a Mesa County Survey Marker;

Thence S89°57'30"E a distance of 220.00 feet;

Thence N00°02'30"W a distance of 40.00 feet to the north right-of-way of G Road, the point of beginning;

Thence along said right-of-way \$89°57'30"E a distance of 385.00 feet;

Thence S00°02'30"E a distance of 15.00 feet;

Thence N89°57'30"W a distance of 385.00 feet;

Thence N00°02'30"W a distance of 15.00 feet to the point of beginning.

IW.

